iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii I
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION } W 426W O7 W 426W O7 /nd/mbaum /medout
NEQEER REV FLEESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |~
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 142610/ PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 O
1426107 — 1 D ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — T w w w w w S35705 S OCUNENTATION PACKAGE 7115
1426107 =2 D —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 20
1426107 —6 D -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER co
7—1426107 —1 D -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS uil
7—1426107 =2 D —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
7—1426107 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; 2?;??4; ZCLQTDER’VE[E#ESIE%TSLNME 2;
7—1426107 =7 A —~ —~ — SPARE PARTS KIT 2 : =1 o
— | 1 1 1 1 1 986950 —1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3—-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 | | | | 18025-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
TERMINAL NAME: MCP2.8 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - f f f ? ? % 583285%5 igg;ﬁ?&iﬁ?}ziéi 2&
CRIMP =l ZE TrPE RANGE R 5-18022-2 SCR.HEX(MAXB)FEED FINGER | 59
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0.50 — 1.00mm? 3
. INSUL | 2.54 [.100 IN] oV 1.40-2.10 [.055—.083 IN] 57
% WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTION i i AL N N I O 1538685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 22
O _ ——
; +00-4.60 [15/-181 INJs___= T088022 — | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 ——
5 TERMINAL 114—18148-1 (A) 114-18144—1 (C) (1] FEED 53
= APPL SPEC 114-18144-0 (B) - == 12.00 [.472 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
S — | 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
h TERMINALS APPLIED — | 1 1 1 1 1 690753—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
< — | 1 1 1 1 1 18024—3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
§ 968849 (A) - - - - — — 1 — — T - 13386/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
- — | 1 — | 1 1| — | 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
T 967702 (B) _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
967705 (C) - - - - — |1 1| 1 1 1 1 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
— _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 49
B ~ ~ ~ ~ — | | | | | | 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
— | 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278~7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
é\/l'gg _Ej CRIMP HEIGHT R 1 PIN PN & @ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
o AWG — R , LENGTH [IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
. — | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1.00mm 1.36 +0.05 [.054 =*£002 IN] |[1-354779—-4 [.3060] — w w w w w w 6900171 SOST. RAM 35
0.75mm? 1.27 #0.05 [.050 £002 IN] |2-354779-2 [.3100] 39 @ BT T R R 1-1320934—3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0.50mm? 1.18 +0.05 [.046 002 IN] [2-354779-9 [.3135] — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024—-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE | 33
D _ B B — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 @
””0@ — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
~ - — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
52 _ _ _ — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1—455888—5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
SN - - - " 212121212712 1-20284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
g — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Q1 _ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
o ! _ _ ~ — | 1 — | 1 1 — | 1 690472—2 STRIPPER 22
%E.? - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21| B
- § — | 4 | 4 | 4| 4| 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
- - - - — | = ] — | = | — 6904721 STRIPPER 19
_ _ _ 18
9 — 1 — — 1 — — 1558684 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-cCUT) | 17/
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A 16
- (] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION E
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — w w w w w 0803 SPRING. SHEAR s
— | 1 1 1 1 1 356885—4 STOP, SHEAR 11
— | = | 1 1 — | 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |——
g _— — | W 1 1 1 1 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
1 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 1—1333204—7 ANVIL 8
A :
|2 ©
. A - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455889—-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
3| — | 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
“| g 1 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 2—-854830—4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
1 5 — | 1 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER p)
1 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 1—456405—6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
; VIEW B ROTATED 180° — 77 —76l=72l—71 —6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘TNEOM
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE — " 1 [=— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) | A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
@' ’_'%] DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL — HT TR — FIN —
2 DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -
SUPERSEDE BY 1528115 = = TOUERANGES UNESS  IBR T GTNOVA0[ AP OTNGVD p—
; % ( ) © | ECR—12-000458 = JUNQWZ Etg BEE i?f; Loz CMH.EUTORD REL géEiAOCtSK—HOUWRST - TE ;Errizsj;jecg/;w:iW05*3508
g % D | ECR—06-029509 ™ DECOB|S 5/ pee +— - M.CLIFFORD connectivity
GUIDE OFF INSULATION ST 0150-0405 03 S ellee 2s o ™ SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR [WMB™T AfeL
1¢ [T esion recors Tarr ] bare | S eoes koS e |- = | D) |5’ 1426107 RERT:
SN e _ | - - = . 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




